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No. 170, A.]
	

[Published August 8, 1949.

CHAPTER 617.

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money to Mazomanie Poultry and Egg Company, In-
eorporated to compensate it for damage sustained as a result of the collapse of the
Wisconsin river bridge on United States highway No. 14 at Spring Green.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund to Mazomanie Poultry and Egg Com-
pany, Incorporated of Mazomanie, Wisconsin the sum of $1,065.00 to compensate it for
damage sustained to a 1948 Chevrolet, 2 ton truck and cargo, loss of personal property
and expenses incurred, as the result of the collapse of the Wisconsin river bridge on
United State,; highway No. 14 at Spring Green on November 15, 1948. Acceptance of
this appropriation shall operate as a full and complete release to the state on the part of
Mozomanie Poultry and Egg Company, Tneorporated, on account of such damage, loss
and expenses.

Approved August 3, 1949.
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